	Lexington-Fayette Urban County				200 E. Main St exington, KY 40507	
Legislation Details						
File #:	0992	-16 Version: 1	Name:	Council authorization to submit app requesting federal funds in the amo and accept award if offered, from the Justice Cabinet under the Violence Act Program for the continuation of Nurse Exami	ount of \$38,805, ne Kentucky Against Women	
Туре:	Reso	lution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/25/	2016	In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	9/29/	2016	Final action:	9/29/2016		
Enactment date:	9/29/	2016	Enactment #:	R-586-2016		
	amou (SAN Gove	Application, and to accept this Grant if the application is approved, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$38,805 Federal funds, are for the continuation of the Sexual Assault Nurse Examine (SANE) Program for FY 2017, the acceptance of which obligates the Lexington-Fayette Urban C Government for the expenditure of \$28,150 as a local match, and authorizing the Mayor to trans unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Police, Barnard]				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Bluesheet memo.pdf, 2. BA 7775.pdf, 3. 00548053.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 586-2016.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
9/29/2016	1	Urban County Council	Ар	proved	Pass	
9/15/2016	1	Urban County Council	Re	ceived First Reading		
9/13/2016	1	Urban County Council Wo Session	ork Apj	proved and Referred to Docket	Pass	